

# Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the year ended 31 March 2019

	Note	2019 HK\$' 000	2018 HK\$' 000
<b>Profit for the year</b>		<b>470,752</b>	440,120
<b>Other comprehensive (loss)/income</b>			
<u>Item that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss</u>			
Actuarial (loss)/gain on retirement benefit obligations	23 (b)	<b>(2,016)</b>	3,707
<u>Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss</u>			
Cash flow hedges, net of tax		<b>(472)</b>	258
Currency translation differences of foreign subsidiaries recorded in translation reserve		<b>(20,851)</b>	41,139
<b>Other comprehensive (loss)/income for the year, net of tax</b>		<b>(23,339)</b>	45,104
<b>Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to owners of the Company</b>		<b>447,413</b>	485,224
Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to owners of the Company arises from:			
Continuing operations		<b>450,395</b>	508,142
Discontinued operation	10	<b>(2,982)</b>	(22,918)
		<b>447,413</b>	485,224

The notes and disclosures on pages 185 to 245 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.